CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket No. 21-035-09

| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 4™ day of

March 2022 on the following:

Rocky Mountain Power
Richard Garlish

Jana Saba

Emily Wegener

Office of Consumer Services
Steven Snarr

Michele Beck

Robert Moore

Utah Division of Public Utilities
Chris Parker

Artie Powell

Patricia Schmid

Justin Jetter

Utah Association of Energy Users
Phillip J. Russell
Don Hendrickson

Sierra Club
Rose Monahan
Ana Boyd

Interwest Energy Alliance
Lisa Tormoen Hickey

Fervo Energy Company
Sarah Jewett
Dawn Owens

Utah Clean Energy
Hunter Holman
Kate Bowman

Southwest Energy Efficiency Project
Hunter Holman

richard.garlish@pacificorp.com
jana.saba@pacificorp.com
emily.wegener@pacificorp.com
utahdockets@pacificorp.com
datarequest@pacificorp.com

stevensnarr@agutah.gov
mbeck@utah.gov
rmoore@agutah.gov

chrisparker@utah.gov
wpowell@utah.gov
pschmid@agutah.gov
jjetter@agutah.gov
dpudatarequest@utah.gov

prussell@jdrslaw.com
dhendrickson@energystrat.com

rose.monahan@sierraclub.org
ana.boyd@sierraclub.org

lisahickey@newlawgroup.com

sarah@fervoenergy.com
dawn@fervoenergy.com

hunter@utahcleanenergy.org
kate@utahcleanenergy.org

hunter@utahcleanenergy.org



Justin Brant

Western Resource Advocates
Nancy Kelly

Sophie Hayes

Steve Michel

Callie Hood

Callie Hood

jbrant@swenergy.org

nancy.kelly@westernresources.org
sophie.hayes@westernresources.org
steve.michel@westernresources.org
callie.hood@westernresources.org



